
Oolenoy River Education 
and Missionary Baptist  

Association    
2024 Calendar 

 
Theme: "Seizing  the Opportunity to  

                 Encourage  One Another" -  
Romans 1:10-12  

 



Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

December 31st  
 

1 

New Year’s Day 

Emancipation Proc-
lamation Day 10:00 
AM –Women’s Aux 
 

NO SCHOOL 

2 
 
 
 
 
 
NO SCHOOL 
Teachers in-Service  

3 
 

4 
 

5 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

6 
Epiphany 
 
 

7 
 
 

8 
BEMCSC Mid-Winter 
Session, Bethlehem 
B.C., Simpsonville, SC 

9 
BEMCSC Mid-Winter 
Session, Bethlehem 
B.C., Simpsonville, SC 

10 
 

11 
 

12 
 

13 
Deacon Willie C. Moore 
Appreciation Service @ 
1:00PM  NH  

14 
Dr. Martin Luther 
King, Jr. Program 
4:00 PM—Women’s 
Auxiliary  
Clemson Univ. 
MLK Celebration  

15 
Dr. Martin Luther King 
Holiday Day 
GE MLK Prayer 
Breakfast  @ 9:00am 
NO SCHOOL 

16 
 
  

17 
 
 

18 
 
 

19 
 
 

20 
ORBEMA Brotherhood 
Meeting @ 10:00am 
 

21 
Clemson Univ. 

22 
MLK Celebration 
 

23 
2024 
 

24 
 

25 
 

26 
 

27 
 
 

28 
 

29 
 

30 
 

31  Legend: 
CS~Cold Springs 
EU~Easley Union 
GE~Griffin Eben. 
MN~Mt. Nebo 
NEH~Nehemiah 
MP~Mt. Pilgrim 
NF~New Foundation 

 
NH~New Hope 
SS~Soap Stone 
SC~Shoal Creek 
WOS~White Oak Sp. 
ZC~Zion Circle 

January 2024 



Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

Legend: 
CS~Cold Springs 
EU~Easley Union 
GE~Griffin Eben. 
MN~Mt. Nebo 
NEH~Nehemiah 
MP~Mt. Pilgrim 
NF~New Foundation 

 
NH~New Hope 
SS~Soap Stone 
SC~Shoal Creek 
WOS~White Oak Sp. 
ZC~Zion Circle 

  1 
 

2 
 

3 
 

4 
 

5 
 
 
 

6 
 
 

7 
 

8 
 

9 
NO SCHOOL 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

10 
 

11 
ZC-Black History   
Program 4:00 PM  - 

12 
Digital Learning Day 

13 
 
 

14 
Ash Wednesday 
Valentine Day 

15 
 
 

16 
NO SCHOOL 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

17 
Black History Program 
5:00 PM  -Easley  
Union 

18 
Pastor Terry L. & First 
Lady Faye Brown  
Anniversary  @ 3:00pm 

19 
President’s Day 
NO SCHOOL 

20 

Religious 

21 

Emphasis 
22 

Week 

23 

Morris College 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

24 
 

25 
 

 

26 
 
 
 

27 28 29   

February 2024 



Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

CS~Cold Springs 
EU~Easley Union 
GE~Griffin Eben. 
MN~Mt. Nebo 
NEH~Nehemiah 
MP~Mt. Pilgrim 
NF~New Foundation 

 
NH~New Hope 
SS~Soap Stone 
SC~Shoal Creek 
WOS~White Oak Sp. 
ZC~Zion Circle 

  
 

 1 
World Day of Prayer 
 

2 
 

3 
CS-Men’s Day Service 
11:00 AM   

4 
NO SCHOOL 

5 
NO SCHOOL 
Teachers in-Service  

6 
 

7 
 

8 
 

9 
 

10 
DST Begins 
 

11 
 
 
 

 

12 
 
 
 

 

13 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

14 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

15 
 

16 
ORBEMA Brother-
hood Meeting @ 
10:00am 

17 
 

18 
 

19 
Spring Begins 

20 
 
 
 

21 
 

22 
 
 
 
 
 

 

23 
 

24 
 
 
31________________ 
Easter Sunday 

25 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

26 
 
 
 
 
 

27 
 
 
 
 

28 
Maundy Thursday (or 
Holy Thursday) 
 
 

29 
Good Friday 
 
Digital Learning Day 
 

30 
Holy Saturday 
 

March 2024 



Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

 1 
Easter Monday 

 

 
 
NO SCHOOL 

2 
 
 
 
NO SCHOOL 

3 
 
 
 
NO SCHOOL 
 

4 
 
 
 
NO SCHOOL 
 

5 
 
 
 
NO SCHOOL 
 

6 
County-Wide Revival 
Prayer Breakfast 9:00 
AM at Griffin Ebenezer 

7 
CS-Women’s Day 
Service 11:00 AM   
 
County-Wide Revival 
Youth Impact 4:00 
PM  Griffin Ebenezer 
 

8 
 
 
 
Pickens County/  

 
 

9 
 
 
 
Vicinity/Revival 
 

10 
Health Fair  
Luncheon 10am  
10am @ EUMBC 
Easley Union MBC  
@ 7pm Nightly 
 

11 
. 
 
 

12 
 
 
 

13 
 

14 
 

15 
 
 

16 
Tax Day 
 
 

17 
 
 
 
 
 

 

18 
 
 
 

19 
 
 
 

20 
Free Clothing Give 
Away-Hosted by OES  at 
GE from 10:00-2:00pm 

21 
 

22 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

23 
 

24 
 
 
 
 

25 
 
 
 

26 27 
Oolenoy River Women’s 
Auxiliary Annual Pre- 
Mother’s Day Tea at GE 
@ 12:00pm 

28 
 

29 
 

30   
 

Legend: 
CS~Cold Springs 
EU~Easley Union 
GE~Griffin Eben. 
MN~Mt. Nebo 
NEH~Nehemiah 
MP~Mt. Pilgrim 
NF~New Foundation 

 
NH~New Hope 
SS~Soap Stone 
SC~Shoal Creek 
WOS~White Oak Sp. 
ZC~Zion Circle 

April 2024 



Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 
Legend: 
CS~Cold Springs 
EU~Easley Union 
GE~Griffin Eben. 
MN~Mt. Nebo 
NEH~Nehemiah 
MP~Mt. Pilgrim 
NF~New Foundation 

 
NH~New Hope 
SS~Soap Stone 
SC~Shoal Creek 
WOS~White Oak 
Sp. 
ZC~Zion Circle 
 

 
 
 
 

1 
 
 
 

 

2 
National Day of 
Prayer  Women’s 
Auxiliary @ 6:30 PM 
 
 

3 4 
 

5 
CS-Homecoming & 
Church Anniversary  
11:00 AM   

6 

Baptist E&M 
Brotherhood 

Annual Session 

 

7 
Convention of SC 
 
 
  

8 Ascension Day 
Annual Session 
 
 
 
 
 

9 

Myrtle Beach 
Pre-Mother’s Day   
Service  
 

10 
 

11 
GE Pre-Mother’s 
Day Fellowship @ 
12:00pm  

12 
Mother’s Day 
GE Mother’s Day  
Program @ 10:00am  

13 
 

14 
 

15 
 

16 
 

17 
 

18 
ORBEMA Brother-
hood Meeting @ 
10:00am 

19 
Nehemiah Church 
Anniversary 
 

WOS ~Homecoming 
Pentecost 

20 
 
 
 

21 
 
 
 
 
 
 

22 
 
 
 
 
 

23 
1/2 Day SCHOOL 
 
 
 
 

 

24 
1/2 Day SCHOOL 
 

SCHOOL ENDS 
 
 
 
 
 
 

25 
Pickens County H.S. 
Graduation 

26 
Trinity Sunday 

27 
Memorial Day 
Pastors and 
 

NO SCHOOL 

28 
 

Christian Workers 
Digital Learning Day 

29 
 
Conference @ 
NO SCHOOL 
Teachers in-Service  

30 
 

Morris College 
NO SCHOOL 
Teachers in-Service  

31 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

May 2024 



Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 
Legend: 
CS~Cold Springs 
EU~Easley Union 
GE~Griffin Eben. 
MN~Mt. Nebo 
NEH~Nehemiah 
MP~Mt. Pilgrim 
NF~New Foundation 

 
NH~New Hope 
SS~Soap Stone 
SC~Shoal Creek 
WOS~White Oak Sp. 
ZC~Zion Circle 

 
 
 

  
 

1 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1 
Women’s Conference –
New Foundation 
 
 
 

2 
 

Zion Circle  
NF ~ Women’s Day 
 

3 
SC State (Youth) 
Three Night 
Griffin Ebenezer  
Baptist Church 

4 
Women’s   
Revival 
Vacation Bible  
 

5 
Convention 
 
School-6-8:00PM  

6 
134h  Session  

7 
TBD 

8 
 

9 
SC-Women’s Day    
Service 11:00 AM  

10 
Vacation 
 
 
 
 
 

11 
Bible  
 
 

12 
School 
 
 
 

 

13 
Easley Union 
 
 
 
 
 

14 
M.B.C. 
 
 
 
 
 

15 
GE Juneteenth  
Celebration from 
11:00AM—3:00PM  

16 
Father’s Day 
GE ~ Annual Men’s 
Day 10:00 AM 
SC-Men’s Day Service 
11:00 AM  

17 
 
Vacation 
 
 
 

18 
 
Bible  

19 
Juneteenth Holiday 
School 
 
 
 

20 
 
Shoals Creek 
 
 
 

21 
 
B.C. 
 
 
 

22 
 

23 
SC-Youth Day 11:00 
AM  
 
30________________ 
 
 

24 
Summer Begins 

25 
 

26 27 
 

28 
 

29 
 

June 2024 



Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

 1 2 3 
 

4 
Independence  
Day 

5 6 

7 
ZC-Women’s Day   
Service 

8 
118th  
 

9 
South Carolina 
 
 

10 
Annual Baptist 

11 
Sunday School 

12 
Convention TBD 

13 
Youth Revival Choir 
Rehearsal @ 11:30am at 
GE 

14 
WOS-Women’s Day 
Service 10:30 AM 
EU-Family and Friends 
Day Service  

15 
  
Deacons  

16 
 
Convention  
 
 
 

17 
 
of  America, Inc 
 

18 
 
& Its Auxiliaries 
 
 

19 
 
TBD 
 

20 
Youth Revival Choir 
Rehearsal @ 11:30am at 
GE 
ORBEMA Brotherhood 
Meeting @ 10:00am 

21 
 

22 
NFMBC  

23 
Summer 

24 
Revival 7pm 
Nightly 
 
 

25 
 

26 
Youth Revival Choir 
Rehearsal @ 630pm at 
GE 

27 
Congress of Christian   
Education  “Annual 
Field Day”  
9 :00AM—2:00 PM 

28 
Pickens County-Wide  
Youth Revival 4:00PM 
at Griffin Ebenezer 
 
 

29 
 

30 
 

31  Legend: 
CS~Cold Springs 
EU~Easley Union 
GE~Griffin Eben. 
MN~Mt. Nebo 
NEH~Nehemiah 
MP~Mt. Pilgrim 
NF~New Foundation 

 
NH~New Hope 
SS~Soap Stone 
SC~Shoal Creek 
WOS~White Oak Sp. 
ZC~Zion Circle 

July 2024 



Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

Legend: 
CS~Cold Springs 
EU~Easley Union 
GE~Griffin Eben. 
MN~Mt. Nebo 
NEH~Nehemiah 
MP~Mt. Pilgrim 
NF~New Foundation 

 
NH~New Hope 
SS~Soap Stone 
SC~Shoal Creek 
WOS~White Oak Sp. 
ZC~Zion Circle 

 
 

 1 
SCHOOL BEGINS 
 
 
 
 

2 
 
 
 
 
 
 

3 
 

4 
 

CS-Revival Service 
6:00 PM     

Progressive  

5 

 
Annual 
 

 
National  
 

6 
 
 

Revival 7:00PM 
Nightly 
 

Baptist 
 

7 
 
 
  
E&M 

8 
 
 
 

 
 
Convention 

9 
 
 
 
 
 
 

TBD 

10 
 

11 

 
12 
 

 
 

13 
 

14 
 

15 
 

16 
 

17 
Griffin Ebenezer Baptist 
Church Women’s Day 
Event  

18 
GE ~ Annual Women’s 
Day 10:00AM 
Shoals Creek 
 

WOS ~ Brotherhood 
Service @ 4:00 PM 

19 
Nehemiah 
 
Fall 
 

20 
Fall 
 
Revival 

21 
Revival 
 
 

22 
 

23 
 
 
 

24 
 

25 
Pastor Houston’s      
Anniversary 4:00 PM 
 

ZC-The 12 Keys      
Program 4:00 PM 

26 
Easley Union 
 

27 
Annual 
 

28 
Revival 

29 
 

30 31 

August 2024 



Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

1 2 
Labor Day 

 
National  Baptist  
 
 
 
NO SCHOOL 

3 
 

 
 
Convention 
 

 

4 
 
 
 
USA, Inc 

5 
 
 
Annual Session 

6 
 
 
TBD 

7 
 

8 
SC-Senior Citizen   
Sunday 11:00 AM 
 

GE-Brotherhood 4:00 
PM  

9 
National  Baptist  
 
 
 

 

10 
Convention of  
America 

11 
Annual Session 
 

. 

12 
TBD 
 
 

13 
 
 

14 
 

15 
 Griffin Ebenezer 
Homecoming  
  

16 
Griffin Ebenezer 

17 
Annual 

18 
Revival 7:00PM 
Nightly 

19 
 

20 21 
Pastor Oglesby’s  
Anniversary  1:00 PM 
 

ORBEMA Brotherhood 
Meeting @ 10:00am 

22 
Fall Begins 

23 
 
 

24 
 

25 
 
 

26 
 
 
 
 
 

27 
 
 
 

28 
 

29 
 

30    
 

Legend: 
CS~Cold Springs 
EU~Easley Union 
GE~Griffin Eben. 
MN~Mt. Nebo 
NEH~Nehemiah 
MP~Mt. Pilgrim 
NF~New Foundation 

 
NH~New Hope 
SS~Soap Stone 
SC~Shoal Creek 
WOS~White Oak Sp. 
ZC~Zion Circle 

September 2024 



Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

  1 
 

2 
 
 

3 
 

4 
 

5 
 

6 
 
CROP Walk 
 
 
 

7 
    

8 
 

9 
 
 

10 
 

 
11 
 

12 
141st Annual Session 
Business Session /
Missionary Message 
9:30 AM / Youth and 
Auxiliaries Report 1:00 
PM 
Cold Spring BC Host  

13 
OREMBA ~         
Moderator’s Address 
 
 

14 
 

15 
 

16 
 

17 
 

18 
 

19 
Breast Cancer Aware-
ness –New Foundation 
 

20 
Griffin Ebenezer 153rd 
Church Anniversary @ 
10:00AM 

21 
 

22 
Griffin Ebenezer 
Church 153rd Anni-
versary ---10:00am  

23 
 

24 
 

25 
 

26 
 

27 
Pastor Wright’s      
Anniversary 4:00 PM 
 
 
 
 
 

28 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

29 
 

30 31 Legend: 
CS~Cold Springs 
EU~Easley Union 
GE~Griffin Eben. 
MN~Mt. Nebo 
NEH~Nehemiah 
MP~Mt. Pilgrim 
NF~New Foundation 

 
NH~New Hope 
SS~Soap Stone 
SC~Shoal Creek 
WOS~White Oak Sp. 
ZC~Zion Circle 

October 2024 



Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

Legend: 
CS~Cold Springs 
EU~Easley Union 
GE~Griffin Eben. 
MN~Mt. Nebo 
NEH~Nehemiah 
MP~Mt. Pilgrim 
NF~New Foundation 

 
NH~New Hope 
SS~Soap Stone 
SC~Shoal Creek 
WOS~White Oak Sp. 
ZC~Zion Circle 

  
 
 
 

 
 

1 
 

2 
Women’s Auxiliary  
Annual Tea  Noon @ 
GE 

3 
DST Ends 
 

NFMBC Brotherhood  
Service 4:00 PM 

4 
 
 
 
 

NO SCHOOL 

5 
Election Day 
 
 

NO SCHOOL 

6 
 
 
 

7 
 

8 
 
 

9 
 

10 
Veteran’s Day 
SC-Missionary      
Program 
 

Association Brother-
hood Annual Service 
4:00 PM 

11 
 

12 
 

13 
 

14 
 

15 16 
ORBEMA Brotherhood 
Meeting @ 10:00am 
 

Morris College The Fall 
Harvest  Worship     
Service and Rally 10:30 

17 
 

18 
 
 
 
 

19 
 
 
 
 

20 
 
 
 
 

21 
 
 
 
 

22 
 
 
 
 

23 
GE and Community 
Free Thanksgiving Meal 
11:00AM—2:00PM 

24 
 

25 
 
 
NO SCHOOL 

26 
 
 
NO SCHOOL 

27 
 
 
NO SCHOOL 

28 
Thanksgiving Day 
 
NO SCHOOL 

29 
 
 
 

NO SCHOOL 

30 

November 2024 



Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

1 
CS-Worship Service & 
Christmas Dinner11:00 
AM   

2 3 4 5 6 7 
 

8 
 

9 
 

10 
 

11 
 

12 
 

13 
 
 

14 
GE Christmas Tea 
Sponsored by Sis Sippie 
Johnson @ 12:00PM   

15 
WOS-Christmas  
Fellowship  
 

16 
 

17 
 

18 
 

19 
 

20 
 

21 
Winter Begins 

22 
ZC-Christmas  
Fellowship  
EU ~ Christmas  
Celebration/Dinner  

23 
 
 

 
 
 
 
NO SCHOOL 

24 
Christmas Eve 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
NO SCHOOL 

25 
Christmas Day 
WOS ~ Christmas 
Day  Service 11:00 
AM 
 
NO SCHOOL 

26 
 
 
 
 
 
NO SCHOOL 

27 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
NO SCHOOL 

28 
 

29 
 
 
 
 

30 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
NO SCHOOL 
 

31 
WOS-Spiritual        
Renewal Service  
6:00 PM 
 
 

 
NO SCHOOL 
 

  Legend: 
CS~Cold Springs 
EU~Easley Union 
GE~Griffin Eben. 
MN~Mt. Nebo 
NEH~Nehemiah 
MP~Mt. Pilgrim 
NF~New Foundation 

 
NH~New Hope 
SS~Soap Stone 
SC~Shoal Creek 
WOS~White Oak Sp. 
ZC~Zion Circle 

December 2024 



“Conversion to the Chris-
tian faith involves not just 
a major shift in one's be-
liefs, but also a dramatic 
change in one's lifestyle.” 

                                                                                                By Donald G. Barnhouse 
 

 


