#### Oolenoy River Education and Missionary Baptist Association 2024 Calendar

Theme: "Seizing the Opportunity to Encourage One Another" -

Romans 1:10-12

## January 2024

1	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
The second secon	December 31st	New Year's Day Emancipation Proclamation Day 10:00 AM –Women's Aux NO SCHOOL	NO SCHOOL Teachers in-Service	3	4	5	6 Epiphany
	7	8 BEMCSC Mid-Winter Session, Bethlehem B.C., Simpsonville, SC	9 BEMCSC Mid-Winter Session, Bethlehem B.C., Simpsonville, SC	10	11	12	13 Deacon Willie C. Moore Appreciation Service @ 1:00PM NH
THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE	14 Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Program 4:00 PM—Women's Auxiliary Clemson Univ. MLK Celebration	15 Dr. Martin Luther King Holiday Day GE MLK Prayer Breakfast @ 9:00am NO SCHOOL	16	17	18	19	20 ORBEMA Brotherhood Meeting @ 10:00am
The second second	21 Clemson Univ.	22 MLK Celebration	23 2024	24	25	26	27
AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON	28	29	30	31		Legend: CS~Cold Springs EU~Easley Union GE~Griffin Eben. MN~Mt. Nebo NEH~Nehemiah MP~Mt. Pilgrim NF~New Foundation	NH~New Hope SS~Soap Stone SC~Shoal Creek WOS~White Oak Sp. ZC~Zion Circle

# February 2024

STEEL SHOW IN SHOW	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
A THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO	Legend: CS~Cold Springs EU~Easley Union GE~Griffin Eben. MN~Mt. Nebo NEH~Nehemiah MP~Mt. Pilgrim NF~New Foundation	NH~New Hope SS~Soap Stone SC~Shoal Creek WOS~White Oak Sp. ZC~Zion Circle			1	2	3
	4	5	6	7	8	9 NO SCHOOL	10
Bills with seasons	11 ZC-Black History Program 4:00 PM -	12 Digital Learning Day	13	14 Ash Wednesday Valentine Day	15	16 NO SCHOOL	17 Black History Program 5:00 PM -Easley Union
NAMES OF TAXABLE PARTY.	18 Pastor Terry L. & First Lady Faye Brown Anniversary @ 3:00pm	19 President's Day NO SCHOOL	20 Religious	21 Emphasis	22 Week	23 Morris College	24
	25	26	27	28	29		

### March 2024

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
CS~Cold Springs EU~Easley Union GE~Griffin Eben. MN~Mt. Nebo NEH~Nehemiah MP~Mt. Pilgrim NF~New Foundation	NH~New Hope SS~Soap Stone SC~Shoal Creek WOS~White Oak Sp. ZC~Zion Circle				I World Day of Prayer	2
3 CS-Men's Day Service 11:00 AM	4 NO SCHOOL	5 NO SCHOOL Teachers in-Service	6	7	8	9
10 DST Begins	11	12	13	14	15	16 ORBEMA Brother- hood Meeting @ 10:00am
17	18	19 Spring Begins	20	21	22	23
24  31Easter Sunday	25	26	27	28 Maundy Thursday (or Holy Thursday)	29 Good Friday Digital Learning Day	30 Holy Saturday

# April 2024

CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY.	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
		1 Easter Monday	2	3	4	5	6 County-Wide Revival Prayer Breakfast 9:00 AM at Griffin Ebenezer
100		NO SCHOOL	NO SCHOOL	NO SCHOOL	NO SCHOOL	NO SCHOOL	55
CONTRACTOR OF TAXABLE	7 CS-Women's Day Service 11:00 AM County-Wide Revival Youth Impact 4:00 PM Griffin Ebenezer	8  Pickens County/	9 Vicinity/Revival	10 Health Fair Luncheon 10am 10am @ EUMBC Easley Union MBC @ 7pm Nightly		12	13
SHIRL MANAGEMENT	14	15	16 Tax Day	17	18	19	20 Free Clothing Give Away-Hosted by OES at GE from 10:00-2:00pm
TOTAL PROPERTY.	21	22	23	24	25	26	27 Oolenoy River Women's Auxiliary Annual Pre- Mother's Day Tea at GE @ 12:00pm
THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T	28	29	30			Legend: CS~Cold Springs EU~Easley Union GE~Griffin Eben. MN~Mt. Nebo NEH~Nehemiah MP~Mt. Pilgrim NF~New Foundation	NH~New Hope SS~Soap Stone SC~Shoal Creek WOS~White Oak Sp. ZC~Zion Circle

## May 2024

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
Legend: CS~Cold Springs EU~Easley Union GE~Griffin Eben. MN~Mt. Nebo NEH~Nehemiah MP~Mt. Pilgrim NF~New Foundation	NH~New Hope SS~Soap Stone SC~Shoal Creek WOS~White Oak Sp. ZC~Zion Circle		1	2 National Day of Prayer Women's Auxiliary @ 6:30 PM	3	4
5 CS-Homecoming & Church Anniversary 11:00 AM	6 Baptist E&M Brotherhood Annual Session	7 Convention of SC	8 Ascension Day Annual Session	9 Myrtle Beach Pre-Mother's Day Service	10	11 GE Pre-Mother's Day Fellowship @ 12:00pm
12 Mother's Day GE Mother's Day Program @ 10:00am	13	14	15	16	17	18 ORBEMA Brother- hood Meeting @ 10:00am
19 Nehemiah Church Anniversary WOS ~Homecoming Pentecost	20	21	22	23 1/2 Day SCHOOL	24 1/2 Day SCHOOL SCHOOL ENDS	25 Pickens County H.S. Graduation
26 Trinity Sunday	27 Memorial Day Pastors and NO SCHOOL	28  Christian Workers  Digital Learning Day	29  Conference @  NO SCHOOL  Teachers in-Service	30  Morris College NO SCHOOL Teachers in-Service	31	

### June 2024

	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
Contract Contract Contract	Legend: CS~Cold Springs EU~Easley Union GE~Griffin Eben. MN~Mt. Nebo NEH~Nehemiah MP~Mt. Pilgrim NF~New Foundation	NH~New Hope SS~Soap Stone SC~Shoal Creek WOS~White Oak Sp. ZC~Zion Circle				I	1 Women's Conference – New Foundation
THE STATE OF THE PARTY.	2 Zion Circle NF ~ Women's Day	3 SC State (Youth) Three Night Griffin Ebenezer Baptist Church	4 Women's Revival Vacation Bible	5 Convention School-6-8:00PM	6 134h Session	7 TBD	8
Carried Contra	9 SC-Women's Day Service 11:00 AM	10 Vacation	11 Bible	12 School	13 Easley Union	14 M.B.C.	15 GE Juneteenth Celebration from 11:00AM—3:00PM
STATE STATE OF THE	16 Father's Day GE ~ Annual Men's Day 10:00 AM SC-Men's Day Service 11:00 AM	17 Vacation	18 Bible	19 Juneteenth Holiday School	20 Shoals Creek	21 B.C.	22
THE STATE OF THE PASSAGE AND ADDRESS OF THE PASS	23 SC-Youth Day 11:00 AM 30	24 Summer Begins	25	26	27	28	29

# July 2024

	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
		1	2	3	4 Independence Day	5	6
TO SECTION AND LANGEST	7 ZC-Women's Day Service	8 118th	9 South Carolina	10 Annual Baptist	11 Sunday School	12 Convention TBD	13 Youth Revival Choir Rehearsal @ 11:30am at GE
A THE SECTION SECURITY	14 WOS-Women's Day Service 10:30 AM EU-Family and Friends Day Service	15 Deacons	16 Convention	17 of America, Inc	18 & Its Auxiliaries	19 TBD	20 Youth Revival Choir Rehearsal @ 11:30am at GE ORBEMA Brotherhood Meeting @ 10:00am
A STATE OF THE STA	21	22 NFMBC	23 Summer	24 Revival 7pm Nightly	25	26 Youth Revival Choir Rehearsal @ 630pm at GE	27 Congress of Christian Education "Annual Field Day" 9:00AM—2:00 PM
STATE OF STA	28 Pickens County-Wide Youth Revival 4:00PM at Griffin Ebenezer	29	30	31		Legend: CS~Cold Springs EU~Easley Union GE~Griffin Eben. MN~Mt. Nebo NEH~Nehemiah MP~Mt. Pilgrim NF~New Foundation	NH~New Hope SS~Soap Stone SC~Shoal Creek WOS~White Oak Sp. ZC~Zion Circle

## August 2024

	THE REPLECTATION OF THE PARTY O	THE REST OF PERSONS AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSO	Sample of the Particular State	COLUMN TO SERVICE STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE		THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	
	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
Control of the last	Legend: CS~Cold Springs EU~Easley Union GE~Griffin Eben. MN~Mt. Nebo NEH~Nehemiah MP~Mt. Pilgrim NF~New Foundation	NH~New Hope SS~Soap Stone SC~Shoal Creek WOS~White Oak Sp. ZC~Zion Circle			1 SCHOOL BEGINS	2	3
Ī	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
i	CS-Revival Service 6:00 PM	Annual	Revival 7:00PM Nightly				
	Progressive	National	Baptist	E&M	Convention	TBD	
Car Sent Land Control	11	12	13	14	15	16	17 Griffin Ebenezer Baptist Church Women's Day Event
Carried Control of the Control of th	18 GE ~ Annual Women's Day 10:00AM Shoals Creek WOS ~ Brotherhood Service @ 4:00 PM	19 Nehemiah Fall	20 Fall Revival	21 Revival	22	23	24
THE RESIDENCE	25 Pastor Houston's Anniversary 4:00 PM ZC-The 12 Keys Program 4:00 PM	26 Easley Union	27 Annual	28 Revival	29	30	31

## September 2024

	Cura	Man	Tue	\A/a al	The	Fui	Cot
	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
	1	2 Labor Day	3	4	5	6	7
Contract Contract		National Baptist	Convention	USA, Inc	Annual Session	TBD	
		NO SCHOOL					
THE STATE OF	8 SC-Senior Citizen Sunday 11:00 AM GE-Brotherhood 4:00 PM	9 National Baptist	10 Convention of America	11 Annual Session	12 TBD	13	14
Sent to a constitution of	15 Griffin Ebenezer Homecoming	16 Griffin Ebenezer	17 Annual	18 Revival 7:00PM Nightly	19	20	21 Pastor Oglesby's Anniversary 1:00 PM ORBEMA Brotherhood Meeting @ 10:00am
	22 Fall Begins	23	24	25	26	27	28
THE RESERVED AND ACCOUNT.	29	30				Legend: CS~Cold Springs EU~Easley Union GE~Griffin Eben. MN~Mt. Nebo NEH~Nehemiah MP~Mt. Pilgrim NF~New Foundation	NH~New Hope SS~Soap Stone SC~Shoal Creek WOS~White Oak Sp. ZC~Zion Circle

#### October 2024

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
		1	2	3	4	5
6 CROP Walk	7	8	9	10	11	12 141st Annual Session Business Session / Missionary Message 9:30 AM / Youth and Auxiliaries Report 1:00 PM Cold Spring BC Host
13 OREMBA ~ Moderator's Address	14	15	16	17	18	19 Breast Cancer Aware- ness –New Foundation
20 Griffin Ebenezer 153rd Church Anniversary @ 10:00AM	21	22 Griffin Ebenezer Church 153rd Anni- versary10:00am	23	24	25	26
27 Pastor Wright's Anniversary 4:00 PM	28	29	30	31	Legend: CS~Cold Springs EU~Easley Union GE~Griffin Eben. MN~Mt. Nebo NEH~Nehemiah MP~Mt. Pilgrim NF~New Foundation	NH~New Hope SS~Soap Stone SC~Shoal Creek WOS~White Oak Sp. ZC~Zion Circle

### November 2024

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
Legend: CS~Cold Springs EU~Easley Union GE~Griffin Eben. MN~Mt. Nebo NEH~Nehemiah MP~Mt. Pilgrim NF~New Foundation	NH~New Hope SS~Soap Stone SC~Shoal Creek WOS~White Oak Sp. ZC~Zion Circle				1	2 Women's Auxiliary Annual Tea Noon @ GE
3 DST Ends	4	5 Election Day	6	7	8	9
NFMBC Brotherhood Service 4:00 PM	NO SCHOOL	NO SCHOOL				
10 Veteran's Day SC-Missionary Program	11	12	13	14	15	16 ORBEMA Brotherhood Meeting @ 10:00am
Association Brother- hood Annual Service 4:00 PM						Morris College The Fall Harvest Worship Service and Rally 10:30
17	18	19	20	21	22	23 GE and Community Free Thanksgiving Meal 11:00AM—2:00PM
24	25	26	27	28 Thanksgiving Day	29	30
	NO SCHOOL	NO SCHOOL	NO SCHOOL	NO SCHOOL	NO SCHOOL	

#### December 2024

	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
	1 CS-Worship Service & Christmas Dinner11:00 AM	2	3	4	5	6	7
Story was reported	8	9	10	11	12	13	14 GE Christmas Tea Sponsored by Sis Sippie Johnson @ 12:00PM
	15 WOS-Christmas Fellowship	16	17	18	19	20	21 Winter Begins
	22 ZC-Christmas Fellowship EU ~ Christmas Celebration/Dinner	23	24 Christmas Eve	25 Christmas Day WOS ~ Christmas Day Service 11:00 AM	26	27	28
		NO SCHOOL	NO SCHOOL	NO SCHOOL	NO SCHOOL	NO SCHOOL	
THE STATE OF THE WASCONS	29	30  NO SCHOOL	31 WOS-Spiritual Renewal Service 6:00 PM			Legend: CS~Cold Springs EU~Easley Union GE~Griffin Eben. MN~Mt. Nebo NEH~Nehemiah MP~Mt. Pilgrim	NH~New Hope SS~Soap Stone SC~Shoal Creek WOS~White Oak Sp. ZC~Zion Circle
		THO SCHOOL	NO SCHOOL			NF~New Foundation	

"Conversion to the Christian faith involves not just a major shift in one's beliefs, but also a dramatic change in one's lifestyle."

By Donald G. Barnhouse